## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Chin-Chang Tsai	02/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gau Woei Super Hard Tool Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 610, Sec. 2, Nan-Tun Rd.
Internal Address:	Nan-Tun District
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11364853

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-799-1000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Albert Wai-Kit Chan, LLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20th Avenue
Address Line 2: World Plaza, Suite 604

Address Line 4: Whitestone, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1171-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert Wai-Kit Chan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0802

500090843

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

man in the state of the state o	TOOL HOLDER HAVING A
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention CLAMPING HOLE	Title)
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (check one)	OR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed U.S. patent No, issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations applications identified above.	and extensions of the patents and patent
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.  worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the rany U.S. patent application identified above.	ight to claim the benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor)  TSAI, Chin-Chang  No. 610, Sec. 2, Non-Typ Pd. Non-Typ Pict. T	. 1
(Address) No. 610, Sec. 2, Nan-Tun Rd., Nan-Tun Dist., T	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address)	
}	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) GAU WOEI SUPER HARD TOOL CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee) No. 610, Sec. 2, Nan-Tun Rd., Nan-Tun I	Jist., Taichung City, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)   An Individual.	
A Partnership. Taiwan	
A Corporation of(state or o	ountry)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and othe which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNE the full and exclusive right to the invention;	r good and valuable consideration, receipt of E; its successors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	tion to a few skip investign
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign ap As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	P(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGI	NEE as the assignee of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or	l assigns.
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, si	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute a and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and ge	Il necessary assignment papers to cause any
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pr	otection for said invention.
Tsan chain chang	Feb. 15, 2006
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 04/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0803